



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. G.A.Kulkarni
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
R. W. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 26.11.2024.

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned Advocate for the applicants. After dis-inclination is shown, the learned Advocate for applicant No. 1, upon instructions, seeks withdrawal of the application on behalf of applicant No. 1, hence the application stands dismissed as against applicant no. 1. The matter to proceed further on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

2. Issue notice to respondents.

2. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No.1.

3. The notice of respondent No. 2 is made returnable on 13.01.2025.

(R.W. JOSHI)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

mahajansb/