



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND ORS.
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

...
Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. V. A. Bagdiya

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J. AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

Dated : April 29, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Leave to amend.
3. Amendment to be carried out within four weeks from today.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Omkar Joshi