



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. S. J. Salgare, APP for Respondent-State
Mr. Anand Dattprasad, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 17/06/2025.

P. C. :

At the request of learned advocate for respondent No.2, stand
over to 01/07/2025 for filing reply.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)