



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

**ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. Vishal Bagdiya, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent – State.

Mr. Anand Dale, Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 1 JULY 2025

ORDER:-

1. Since this matter arises out of matrimonial dispute, with consent of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation.
2. By consent, learned advocate Mrs. Rekha Ladda is appointed to act as a Mediator. She is requested to mediate in the matter.
3. The parties to appear before the learned Mediator on 11.07.2025. Learned Mediator is requested to submit the report within eight weeks from the first date of appearance of the parties.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE**