

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

Anand Manohar Shukla And Others

....Applicant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya

APP for respondent No.1 : Mr. S.J.Salgare.

Advocate for respondent No.2. Anand Dattprasad Dale

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. After arguing the matter for some time, learned advocate for respondent No.2 - wife submits that though the matter was sent to the Mediator, no proper efforts were taken.

2. In view of the same, we would like to interact with the applicant No.1 – husband, and respondent No.2 – wife. As such, they are directed to remain present in this court on 12th September, 2025.

3. Stand over to 12th September, 2025.

**[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE**

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE.**

grt/-