



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024
ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya
APP for Respondent No.1/State : Mr. S.J. Salgare
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Dale Anand Dattprasad
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

Dated : 19th September 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks time to file certain documents in respect of Applicant Nos. 4 and 5.
2. Stand over to 20.09.2025.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**

**SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE
JUDGE**