

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.J. Salgare
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Anand Dale

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.

DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel for the applicants filed additional affidavit along with the documents. Taken on record. He seeks time to file appropriate application, in view of the Judgment of Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of *Pradnya Pranjal Kulkarni Vs. State of Maharashtra and Another [in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No. 13424 of 2025 dated 03.09.2025]*.
2. Stand over to 30.09.2025.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE