



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

ANAND MANOHAR SHUKLA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Atharv More h/f Mr. Vishal Badiya, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar, APP for the respondent/State

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the applicants submits that learned Advocate for respondent No.2 has informed him that he is not available. He further submits that on the next date of hearing, he will argue the matter on behalf of the applicants.

2. Stand over to 10th April, 2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS)
JUDGE

ssp