

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

920 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4618 OF 2024

Anand Manohar Shukla and Others

..Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Another

..Respondents

.....

Shri. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent – State.

Shri. Anand Dale, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : APRIL 22, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The matter was called out in the first half, however none appeared for the Applicants. Hence, the matter was kept back.

2. When the matter was called out in the second half, none appears for the Applicants.

3. Learned APP for the State and learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 are present.

4. Stand over after Summer Vacation.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)