

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

924 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4618 OF 2024

Anand Manohar Shukla And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Vishal A. Bagdiya - Advocate for Applicants

Mrs. B. B. Gunjal - APP for the State

Mr. Anand D. Dale - Advocate for Respondent No. 2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 06TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocates for both sides submit that they will make one more attempt of mediation between Applicant No. 1 and Respondent No. 2. The proceedings sought to be quashed are for offences punishable under Sections 498A, 323, 504, and 506 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code.

2. In view of the above submission, there is no impediment to grant one more opportunity to Applicant No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

3. In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned to 22nd June, 2026. Applicant Nos. 4 and 5 are exempted from appearing before the Trial Court till the next date.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE